## STATE OF FLORIDA OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER 2021E-21 (Amending Executive Order 2020E-07)

WHEREAS, Executive Order 2020E-07 was issued accepting the findings, conclusions, and recommendations of the Commission on Ethics Final Order and Public Report No. 19-012, In re Richard B. Romanoff, Jr.; and

WHEREAS, Executive Order 2020E-07 incorrectly referenced Ricky Thompson as the Chairman/member of the Board of Supervisors for the University Place Development District.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RON DESANTIS, Governor of Florida, in obedience to my solemn constitutional duty to "take care that the laws be faithfully executed," and pursuant to the Constitution and laws of the State of Florida, do hereby issue the following Executive Order effective immediately:

## Section 1.

Executive Order 2020-E07 is hereby amended to reflect that Richard B. Romanoff, Jr. was at all times material hereto the Chairman/member of the Board of Supervisors for the University Place Community Development District. Section 2.

Except as amended herein, Executive Order 2020E-07 is ratified and reaffirmed.

DeSantis Kon

GOVERNOR

DATE: January 28, 2021

E. D C.43

ISTE STRU

By: James Uthmeier ACTING GENERAL COUNSEL Or behalf of and by the authority of Governor Ron DeSantis

Laurel M.

SECRETARY OF STATE

2021 JAN 28 PH 4: 27 TOFS

Barren an

511 C